
Second Grade Newsletter
Monday, October 23rd

Special: DAY 2 - Music

Reading: Unit 3 Day 6

Tuesday, October 24th

Special: DAY 3 - Art

Reading: Unit 3 Day 7

Wednesday, October 25th

Special: DAY 4 - Library

Reading: Unit 3 Day 8

Thursday, October 26th

Special: DAY 5 - Gym*WEAR 
APPROPRIATE SHOES!*

Reading: Unit 3 Day 9
*Grammar Test

Friday, October 27th

Special: DAY 6 – STEM 

Reading: Unit 3 Day 10
*Spelling Test
*Vocab Test

Spelling Words:

Pattern: Soft/Hard C & G

Pattern Words:

1. trace

2. ice

3. cent

4. cut

5. cat

6. gem

7. gym

8. age

9. gut

10. gas 

High Frequency Words:

11. down

12. only

13. find

14. may

15. way

16. use

Rule: g is soft and says /j/ 

when it is in front of e, i, or 

y. c is soft and says /s/ if 

it is in front of e, i, or y. 

Math:
Monday: Unit 3 – Adding three 
2-Digit Numbers

Tuesday: Unit 3 – Adding 
three 2-Digit Numbers

Wednesday: Unit 3 – 2-Digit 
Addition Word Problems

Thursday: Unit 3 – Review 

Friday: Unit 3 – Math Test 

Schedule:
• 7:45-8:20 = Homeroom
• 8:20-9:15 = Math 
• 9:15-9:45 = Haggerty
• 9:45-10:45 = ELA
• 10:45-11:15 = Specials
• 11:15-11:45 = Science/Social 

Studies
• 11:45-12:15 = Lunch
• 12:15-12:45 = Recess
• 12:45-1:15 = WINNERS
• 1:15-1:45 = Title I/MTSS
• 1:45-2:15 = Guided Reading
• 2:15-2:35 = Grammar/Writing
• 2:40-3:00 = Dismissal

Science/Social Studies:

• Science Unit – Work Like A 
Scientist

• Halloween History Activities

Red Ribbon Spirit Week:
• Monday – Comfy Day
• Tuesday – Hawaiian Day
• Wednesday – Twin or 

Mismatch Day
• Thursday – Red & White Day
• Friday – Halloween Costume 

Day or Black and Orange 
Day

Upcoming Events:

• Friday, October 20th = 
Trunk or Treat 6-7:30 pm 
AND PTO Family Fun Night 

• Monday – Thursday 
October 23rd – 26th = PTO 
Book Fair 

• Friday, October 27th = 
Halloween Parade (during 
school)

Joke of the Week:
Last week’s answer: Trick or Trout!

This week’s joke: Why are ghosts so bad at telling lies?

Mrs. Conn 2nd Grade
Week of: Oct. 23-27, 
2023

*Lesson Plans are subject to change based upon student need.


